ot S-28

City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: January 6, 2009 Agenda Date Requested: January 15, 2009
Time Requested: Consent

Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2008-437

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing & Contracts

Subject Title: Action to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as
presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $22,851.21 for Contract
No. 0809-108 titled Multi-Use Path Improvements — Route 6 Path Paving to Wilson

Construction.

Staff Summary: The Multi-Use Path Improvements — Route 6 Path Paving consisted of
construction of approximately 3,000 lineal feet of 12-foot wide asphalt concrete multi-use
pathway at various locations near the Carson City Freeway, Carson City Wastewater Treatment
Plant and next to the Mexican Ditch, including excavating, grading existing decomposed granite
pathway, placing aggregate base and decomposed granite, drainage, signs, striping and related
work. This project has been completed, all claims have been settled, and is ready for acceptance
and release of final payment.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)
( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance
(_X ) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: ] move to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $22,851.21 for
Contract No. 0809-108 titled Multi-Use Path Improvements — Route 6 Path Paving to Wilson
Construction.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is
entitled to final payment.

Applicable Statue, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Not applicable, final payment approval by
the Board of Supervisors is an internal requirement. The only final payment requirement is in
NRS 338 and it requires that payment be made within 30 days from the completion of work or
interest must be paid to the contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.

Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.



Engineers Estimate: $161,150.12

Project Cost:
Bid Award $153,476.30
Change Orders $ 7,503.58

Total Project Cost $160,979.88
Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.

Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on October 2, 2008 in the amount of $153,476.30 with
a contingency amount of $7,673.82

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action

Supporting Material: Contract Summary Memo from Project Manager, and Approved Change
Orders

Prepared By: Sandy Scott, Purchasing & Contracts Coordinator
Reviewed By: W Date: //% 7
Ptk T /7 7
\Vu/\/ Date: /y’/é?éf’

(City Manager)‘
(Districf Attgfhey
) M Date: / —b *0?

(Finance Director) 7T

Board Action Taken:
Motion: 1) Aye/Nay
2)

(Vote Recorded By)




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

4 ADMBHSTRATION
3305 Byt Way
Carson City, WY 8970713498
Pl FG-867-335%

Fo TERHRT

CONTRALTS

3506 Butt Way

Catson Ciry, MY ERY0L-3408
Pis &72355

FLEEY SERVILES

UGS Bty Way, Buliding 2
Carbion Uity, WY REM 3458
Phe TPABBT-235¢

Fyr 7758872258

DHFERATIONS

N atey. Sew

Sirnets Lo

\AANSPORTATION;'

CAMTAL PROJECTS
25 y

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

SULOIRG and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

2621 Moty

i ason B
4
%

G

&

Ph FIS-BET- 330

Fa ¥

THBR7-2282

PLANMING
2631 Nofthgate e fad

{ENET

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Memo
To: Sandy Scott - Purchasing and Contracts Coordinator
/)
From: Robert D. Fellows - Construction Manager % %
Subject: Multi-use Path Improvements - Route 6 Path Paving

Contract No. 0809-108, Project No. 1.0718
Completion of Contract Work

Date: December 19, 2008

This is to advise vou that all work required for the subject contract has been
satisfactorily completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the
final payment for this contract. This contract was awarded by the Board of
Supervisors on October 2. 2008 and work wus substantially complated on
November 7. 2008. The final contract amount 1s $160,979.88. There was
one Change Order on this project in the amount of §7,503.58 which
consisted of four items:

1. Quantity adjustment of asphalt pavement section - increase amount
of 1042 square feet for a total increase of $3,178.10

2 Quantity adjustment to add an additional irrigation sleeve under the
pathway - increase amount of 25 lineal feet for u total increuse of
$430.00

3 Extra work to repair an existing irrigation line that fell within the
pavement section - total increase ol $375.48

4, Fxtra work 1o extend aggregate base section and extend culvert pipe

- total increase of $3,500




— CARSON CITY

—, CLAIM FORM
Date: November 17, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 111708
Vendor Number 16012 ' CE’ VE D
Name WILSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. NOV 2 0 2008
Address 812 SHORT COURT
CARSON eiTY PARKS DEPT,
City, State & Zip GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 0809-108 Payment #1
\ / Multi-Use Path improvements - Route 6 Path Paving Project
275-5017-452-7811 ‘\\/ Application and Certificate for work through November 7, 2008 _ 153,476.30
=\
275-0000-206-0200 RETENTION HELD ($15,347.63) (15,347.63)
Contract Amount. -$163,476.30
Plus Amendments/Change Orders 0.00
REVISED Contract Amount - $153,476.30
Less Previous Payments -
Less This Payment -138,128.67
REMAINING BALANCE $15,347.63
Total Amount 138,128.67
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds. '
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
\l GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
% Prepared by/clalmw / / ¢/ 171 / / / pa o / Cg
*~ Roger Moellendorf, Parks & R@:reauon Director V // Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2008 CONTRACTS\0809-108 WILSON\Claim.wpd




“JORIUOY Sy} JBPUN JOBJUOD JO JBUMO
o} jo s)yby Aue o} edipnfaud noyum ase JuswAed jo eoueidesoe pue JuswAed ‘aouenss| “URUSY PBWIBY JODRIUCT
ou) 0} Auo ejqeded s| enp Juewwfed Jueuno ey se Q3141LNTD LNNOWY SUL "eiqeoBeu jou si ajeoulad Spi).

YT'0LLS soueeg AouabuuoD ¢
85'¢05'L$ SY3IAHO FONVHO G3A0UdHY A IONVHD L3N §
00°0$ 85'€05'.$ sieIoL ¥
SMO|I34 qqoY 0008 86€05'/8 uopeoidde sk peacidde sebueyd (B0 €
K-):Tg| Ag 00°0$ 00°0$ suojeofidde snojasud u) peacudde sebusyo [e10) Z
28°¢19'L $ KoueBupuo) peacudde SO8 |
1z'1g8'ces (3NA LNSNAVYd INSHYND) G31H1LLH3D INNOWY
SNOILLONG3a SNOLLIGOY AHVANNS HIACHO JONVYHD,
‘onp WewAed Juaund ay) se Payiisd JUNOWE 8y) Jo Juswied 0} PBJIUS §f JOWRNHUOD
8l pue 'sjuelunoo JORAUCD BUI YIM BOUBRJODOB U 8] XOM 8y} Jo Alienb ey ‘peiedjpul se pessesboud sey yom
8y} Jel18q puB ‘uopeuuol ‘eBpamoint 3 JeBeuep 1defoid el J0 198q 8L O} 18U} JBUMO BU} 0) Seued Jelieuel 1oefoid
8y ‘uogeoydde sy Buispdwod BlEp SY) PUB SUCHBAISSGO 8}8-UO LD PBSEq ‘SjUBLUNDO(] IORIIUOD OUl LM S0UBPIOOR U}
ININAVYA HOd 3LVIIJILEID Y3OVYNVYIN L03rodd
00°0$ FOVYNIVLIY ONIGNTONI ‘HSINIJ OL 3ONVYIVE 6
12°168'22% (YIOVNVIN LO3rOud A€ AIiJ1LyD) 3Na INTNAYC INIHHND 8
dweig AsioN (eyeoyiuen Joud woy g aul)
19'8Z1'8¢1$ ININAVYL HO4 S3LvOIIILE3D SNOIAIYL SS31 L
88'6.6'091$ JOWNIVLIY SS3T G3NYVI V101 9
:s0J1dx3 uoIssIWWoD AN
:ollqnd AJejoN 000$ SieQ 0L peisidwioD [elo) JO %S zs
Ho - [o]
‘8002 jo kep SIy} oW 3J0J3Qq 0] UIOMS pue paquosqng 000% ejeq o4 peja|dwod {ejoL Jo %0} L'
‘JOVNIVL3Y 6
330 unod
40 9jelg 88'6.6'091% 31vd Ol Q343N1dNOD TVIOL v
0
"OU) 'UCHONIISUOD UOSHIM 110J0BIU0D 89'6,6'09L$ WNS LOVHINOD g3Lsnray ¢
Ag
‘9Np MOU 3§ U094 UMOYS JuaWARd JUBLND eL) 18U} PUB LIBUMO BU} WO paAeoal sjuswAed pus panss| asem 85°¢0G'L$ HIAYO FONVHD 03A0HddY A9 3ONVHD L3N Z
Wwewied 10} 91BOYILEYD puB uopeslddy snojreld Yojum Joj oM Joj J0j0BNUCY 81 Aq PRd UBBQ BARY SIUNOWE |j@ Jeu)
'SIUBWINDOQ PBIUOD BU) UM S0UBPIOIOR U Pojadiiod useq sBY JuslAed Joj sledye) pus uoleo|ddy siy) A peseacd 0€'9.¥'€S1$ WNS 1OVHINOD TYNIOINO |
3I0M @y Joiieq pue uopeuLoju} ‘eBpapwoun| 8,4010BHUOD 8L JO 150q BL O} 1BLS SEYED JopeiuoD Paubisiepun syl
THIT-LOB-GLL X8 GSET-LB8GLL # X84 6200-G92-GLL # ouoyd 0822-592-6L. THIZ-L8B-GLL XB SGET-LO8GLL yBnaii poue
10268 AN ‘A0 uossed 10268 AN ‘A0 uossed Z ONW
Asp MIng G05e 09768 AN ‘ejliuleupied Aepm mng 5058 80107 918 JOBJUO!
JeBeusyy uoponysuod Unod Woyg Zig UOISIAI] $10R11U0D - SXIOM dliqnd wofoid Buiaed Yied 9 8inoy - sjuswenosdull yed esn-IinN 8L 1oef
SN0 4QOY "OU] ‘UORIONASUOD UOSIM K40 uosse) jo Ao 8018080  :'ON JoEJ)
HIOVYNYIN LOIFOHd ‘HOLOVHINOD HINMO NOLLYWYOSNI LD3rO¥d

INIWAVYd HO4 31vOIdILY3D ANV NOILYOI1ddY
SLOVHINOD ALID NOSHVD




Z 40| ebed

floo'o 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 of
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 Gt
11000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 [
[loo0 00Q 000 000 000 000 000 00'0 X3
#00°0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 [
flooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 L€
ito00 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 0t
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 62
flooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 8z
11000 000 00°Q 000 00'0 000 000 000 12
looo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 o9z
floo’o 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 4
1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ¥
lloo-o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 £2
flco'0 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 000 (4
floo'o 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 ¥4
loo'0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0z
foo0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6l
floo0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 [
1000 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 000 D
foo'00L'2 000 000042 {00'00.'Z |00°006 v3 [000 00'¢ 00'€ (£'Z°G L) pieljog d|qeaolsay gl
loo'sz 00°0 0092 0092 002 47 {000 00'¢} 00'€} (£'Z'g 1) Jeg doig apm you-ZL |51
1SLEVL 000 SLEr) SLEVl STl 41 {000 00'GL} 00GLL (G'Z'G'L) BALIS MOJ|BA PHOS BPIM Ydul-pi b
f00°002'Z 000 00002'Z [00°00Z'Z |00°0SS v3 [000 00y 00y (y'Z'g'L) subisiel
lloo'zeo't 000 00Z60°'L j00°Z60'L 00T AD [oo0 00'92 00'92 ' /) (Jspinoys ueuisenb3) sjuels) pesoduiodsq X1} Ydu-yizi
fcz'906'LL ]0O'0 GZ'996'L) 16Z'996'LL lsi¢ 3S {000 00'16L'v  |00°LBL'Y D Z 8dA] YUy} youi-g uo 9}a15U0 Jeydsy ¢ adAL-¥ow) youl-gii
floo'oco’t o000 00°000°L  [00°000'L _ |00°000's S1 000 001 00’} IO § 3INPaYDS Joj dn-ueajd pue UoHeZiiqowsQ/uonezIiiqon |0}
1t00°09€ 000 00°09€ 00°09¢ 00'81 47 |oo0 00°02 0002 (8'4°6'L) ureiq ULO}S DA Jejewelq youl-v|6
ffooovz'e  ]00'0 00'0¥2€  |000¥ZE  [00°8) 41 j000 00°08} 0008} (8°1'G'2) 9Aa8]S UoREBLI] DA Jelewelq uoui-9lg
lloo'o00’'c  [00°0 00'000'€  [00°000°€  [00°009 v3 [000 00°S 00'S {116 1) suBis|/
flooos9 000 00059 00°0S9 00°G2E v {000 002 00'2 {9'1°6'2) X0g diyel] - 8peJo ysiul4 o} ISnipy[9
il00°00L 000 . 0000, 00°00L 00'SE v3 [000 00'0Z 00°0Z G'1'G'Z) uleig Wwiois adid [eys patebnuog Jaieteiq Youl-yz|S
1lo0'00s’t {000 007005t |00'00S°'L  {00°00G'L vd (000 00} 00’1 {r'1'g"2) 191u| Jospd adid [E}eIN peyebnuio) selewelg your-gi |y
floo'ooc'e  J000 00°00€'9 {00'00€'9  {00'8Z AD |00 00'GeZ 00622 '6'2) (Japinoyg uelsanb3) ajiuels) pesodwliodsQ-¥oiul Youl-py|e
lloe'aes'80L 1000 0£'865'80} [0£'86G6'80}) [SO'E 48  [00°0 00'909°6E 100'609'GE D Z adAL-3oIy) UOuI-g U0 §}8iouo) jjeydsy € adAL-3uly} youl-g 12
{oo000'y {000 00°000'v 100°000'v |00°000't S1 000 00'} 00’1 [OM V INPaYRS Joj dn-Uuedl) pue UoleZI|IqowWaC/UoReZIHGON | |

=T+ =|X9 ={XQ =1xD [ (doppia) Jooppig)f = (o0p piq) (uewnooq pig woi)

3lva pousd fjuoneonddy (woy) (woy) | pousd Jpouad siyifpousd syl juoneoiddy | (wouy) MHOM

oL SiyL snojsud enjen 3014d siyL | steusiey | peoeld | snoieid anjep , 40 "'ON
VLOL IVLOL wosd Eponpayog §  LINN 1IN JvioL ] paioig YoM woJ4 pajnpayog NOLLdINOS3a AE]
S1809 Q3aN3LIX3 S31LILNYND
W1 1 | > | 1 _ H o 1 4 | 3 | ada | 9 g Y
ABd Uled 9 ainoy - siuswencidu) yied osn-Hiniy a1 osiond ~
801-6080 'ON J0BJU0D

133HS NOILLVONILNOO
ININAVYd HOd4 31VOIHILY3D ANV NOLLYOIlddV
S1OVHINOD ALID NOSHVD




Z Jo z abed

88'6.6'091

8G°€05°L

0€'9.¥'eG1

88'6.6'091

SIviolL

00°0

000

000

000

000

000

1000

000

000

000

000

000

1000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

00°0

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

loo'0

000

000

000

000

000

1000

000

000

000

000

00C

j00'0

000

000

000

000

000

{000

000

000

000

000

00°0

86'€0S L

om.mom.m S1 j00'L

L# 18pIO ebueyd

0€'9L¥'ES )

0€'9.v'eS)

SIVLOL)

Aed Wied 9 ejnoy - sjuawiancidwi Lied esn-Binw

801-6080

‘a1 alold
TON 10BJU0D

133HS NOILVNNIINOD
INIWAYd ¥Od4 3LVOIdILY3D ANV NOLLVOIddY
S1OVHLNOD ALID NOSHVD




KLor7-L 1 -1/

15BEUE}y UOBONLSUO,)

SAO[[3d " 1990y

T2z 77

:SWEN PajuLg

YADVNVA LOIAfL0Ud

a3 v1eqg

apty PPl

‘SWeN pajuLg

Ag Ag

YOLOVILNOD

G121 o

1Ty L7l s
j :aweN paiulg

. - .
\§ \6 1 Aip uosied Jo A1D

SLOVIINOD
-3]qesuaduI0o-Uuou 31 51509

100 [V -93uBy) PAQUIdSIP 9A0GE oY) Uiopad 03 jusunsn[pe awr pue ‘51800 10a1tpul [[e pue Kue Jiyod ‘prayIaao ‘sjeuarew uswdinba Joqe] [[€ Joj uonesuadwod 3131duiod pue [{ny SANHSUOD UoREZLIOYINE a8ueyo syl

-198eugy Paloag pue “103E0U0)) ‘S1dRNU0) Aq PauSIs [UN pifBA 10N

85L0S LS

7

3002 <z PQUPAON 13p1Q a8uey)) siys Aq uons(dwo)) Jo Aep PasIAY 6
skep 1epusie) 0% 1oBRUOD Y] 919[dWOoD 0) SABP JO I2QUUNU PISIADY 8
skep 1epusje)) =y :Aq (paB8ueydun) (posealadp) (PAsEalaIL) 9q [[M WLDL I0BRQUOD L
sAep Jepuaje)) ¢ 1oeHU0D Y3 9)9[dwod 0) sAep Funjiom Jo Jaqunu [ewduO 9
82 6L6°001 T 19p1Q) 38uey) s1y3 Suipnjoul WING I0R[UOYD) PISATY S

8CE0SL Ny JO unowe 3y} ut JopQ s8uey) syl Aq (pe3uryoun) (Poseaiaap) (Pasearoul) q [ wng PBRUOD ¥

0C0LyES1 S 15p1Q 3uey) suyy o3 Joud wing yoenuo) €

000 Ny s19p1Q) 28uey)) paaordde Ajsnonard £q s3uey2 JoN k4

0T'9LY €51 > wng enuo) feuduo |

AAVINANS

sep Iepusje)) “0- :Aq W9 ] 19B1U0D) U1 2FUBYD 10U SI0( /-SISRAIG / SISV © [# W]

:£Q WIng 1981100) Y} STUBYIIAUSIOG / SISBIIIG / SISBALIOU] : | # WAY]

A1) :Ag paisanbay

*10B1UOD Y3 0 sjudushipe axew 03 A31D) 3] MO][B SIUSUWNJOP 19BAUOY) (UONBINSN[

"uonEIUSWNOOp Joddns pue $1S03 JO UMOP eI J0] | JUSLUYIEIIE 39S "SUONIPUOD 331S patedionueun jo aredas pue jusunsnipe Anuenb “jlom enxa 10§ A1) 9Y1 AQ pareniut §1 19p10 dBuey) sy 1 # WA

:SJUSWIND0P 19B.4U0D Y3 JO suoisia01d 943 0} 393[qns 1981102 PIOUBIAJAI Y} 10 10 JO 2d0dG ay3 03 SaBuEyd FuIMO[[O] Y3 XEW 01 PIZLIOYINE AQaIaY S 1010B1UOT) Y]

81L0°1 "ON 2[t 109l01d

103[014 Sulaeg 4iBd § IN0Y - susuIdA0iduy yied as)-nA 9L} 19301
801-6080 "ON 19e8U0D)

I "ON JdddO IONVHO
SLOVYINOD ALIDO NOSHYD




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

7+ ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

& CONTRACTS

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 7758872112

=+ FLEET SERVICES

3303 Burti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701 3438
Ph: 775-887-2356

Fx: 775-887-2258

i OPERATIONS

{Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental)
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498

Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx:7725-887-2112

%ANSPORTATION/

CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

- BUILDING and SAFETY

PERMIT CENTER

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6
Carson City, NV B9706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2310

Fx: 775-887-2202

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 54
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2300

Fx: 775-887-2283

PLANNING

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 62
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph:775-887-2180

Fx: 775-887-2278

INSPOL T )

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Memo
To: Sandy Scott - Purchasing and Contracts Coordipator
From: Robert D. Fellows - Construction Manager ﬂ
Subject: Multi-use Path Improvements - Route 6 Path Paving

Contract No. 0809-108, Project No. 1.0718
Completion of Contract Work

Date: December 19, 2008

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been
satisfactorily completed. Please prepare the nccessary actions to release the
final payment for this contract. This contract was awarded by the Board of
Supervisors on October 2, 2008 and work was substantially completed on
November 7, 2008. The final contract amount is $160,979.88. There was
one Change Order on this project in the amount of $7,503.58 which
consisted of four items:

L. Quantity adjustment of asphalt pavement section - increase amount
of 1042 square feet for a total increase of $3,178.10

2. Quantity adjustment to add an additional irrigation sleeve under the
pathway - increase amount of 25 lineal feet for a total increase of
$450.00

3. Exira work to repair an existing irrigation line that fell within the
pavement section - total increase of $375.48

4. Exitra work to extend aggregate base section and extend culvert pipe

- total increase of $3,500




